This AGREEMENT is for three (3) years commencing January 1, 2025, through December 31, 
2027, with two (2), one (1) year renewal periods upon election by SHERIFF, at the same 
consideration rates contained herein.   

SECTION VI 
CONSIDERATION 

6.1  CONTRACTOR shall provide the Services contemplated herein for a sum of Three 
Hundred and Twenty-Five ($325.00) Dollars per Regional Operator Trainee applicant/test subject 
and Three Hundred and Forty-Five ($345) dollars for all others.  

6.2 CONTRACTOR shall submit all invoices to the SHERIFF’S Finance Department, 2601 
West Broward Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312, identifying the nature of the work 
performed, the total hours of work performed, and the employee or agent performing same.